

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.37 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.164 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2673 OF 2020
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.37 OF 2021

Pandurang Ganpati Bansode & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Kasam Chand Mulani – Pathan ... Respondent

Mr. Amar P. Dhumal i/by Dilip Bodake, Mohsin Khan
and Saiprasad Patil for the appellants.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 8, 2025

PC.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 27th November 2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)